

Mayor Herman D. Earwood

Mayor Pro Tem JoAnn Gordon

City Council

Place 1 JoAnn Butler

Place 2 Steve Holland

Place 3

Joe Crews Place 4

R. R. "Bob" Minter

City Secretary Marvin Gregory

Fire Chief William J Crews

Police Chief Dan Chisholm

Phone (817) 626-5421

Fax (817) 624-2154

Website www.riveroakstx.com



76114

4900 River Oaks Boulevard 🛛 🗱 River Oaks, Texas

## NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

## A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY OF RIVER OAKS PARKS BOARD IS SCHEDULED AT THE RIVER OAKS COMMUNITY CENTER, 5300 BLACKSTONE DR., RIVER OAKS, TEXAS ON:

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2010 AT 6:30 P.M.

(ANY AND ALL BUSINESS PERTAINING TO CITY PARKS MAY BE DISCUSSED.)

This notice was posted, at the City Hall of River Oaks, Texas located at 4900 River Oaks Blvd., a place that is accessible to the general public at all times, and **that said notice was posted on Monday, November 1, 2010 at 6:00 p.m.,** in accordance with the open meetings act.

Marvin C. Gregory III, City Secretary

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Member Roll Call
- 3. Consider Approval of Minutes
- 4. Discussion and/or Action on Work Orders submitted in August:
  - (a) Wooldridge Skate Park Maintenance and Schedule
  - (b) Extending the Retaining Wall at the Skate Park
  - (c) Lowering the light bulb wattage at the Skate Park
- 5. Discussion and/or Action on September Work Orders Requested:
  - (a) Install Child Play Sign on Glenwick near the Fort Worth boundary line
  - (b) Installing the bike rack's at Wooldridge
  - (c) Replacing bolts on skate park equipment
- 6. Discussion and/or Action on the recommendation to the City Council for a Grant Writer
- Consider Approval to recommend to the City Council to expend funds from the Dollar Donation Fund for the additional expenses incurred over the \$1,000 previously approved for expenditures for the Skate Park Grand Opening Ceremony on September 11.
- 8. Update on the Tony Hawk Grant

- 9. Update on Chesapeake Grant
- 10. Discussion and/or Action on the drainage project and installation of a water cooler at Wooldridge Park
- 11. Adjournment

Please contact City Hall at 817-626-5421 if you have any questions or special needs in order to attend this meeting.